• Les installations ;

• Le nettoyage et terrassements ;

• L’assainissement - drainage ;

3. Tranches /Allotissement

Les travaux sont répartis en un lot unique

4. Coût Prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de Cent Cinquante
Millions (150 000 000) francs CFA TTC.

5. Délai(S) Prévisionnel(S) Et Lieu(X) Des travaux

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du

présent Appel d’Offres est de Six (06) mois à compter de la date de notification de l’Ordre de

[...]

Consistency of the work
The work includes:

' Facilities;

' Earthworks;

• Sanitation - drainage;

3. Tranches/Allotment

The work is divided into a single lot

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies is One Hundred and
Fifty Million (150,000,000) CFA francs including VAT.

5. Estimated time(s) and location(s) of the work

The maximum period provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the works
subject to this Call for Tenders is six (06) months from the date of notification of the Service